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Intercontinental GT Challenge Powered by Pirelli
Indianapolis 8 Hour - Round 4
GT World Challenge America Rounds 3 - 4 (CTMP Make-Up)
Revision Date: 2020-09-25
Monday, September 28, 2020

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:00 AM 3:00 PM ALL COVID19 Screening - IndyCar Office Parking Lot
8:00 AM SROMA Operations Paddock Load-In
8:00 AM Indianapolis 8 Hour Sea Container Arrival
10:00 AM 3:00 PM SROMA Suppliers Paddock Load-In

Tuesday, September 29, 2020

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:00 AM 3:00 PM ALL COVID19 Screening - IndyCar Office Parking Lot
8:00 AM Indianapolis 8 Hour Sea Container Arrival
8:00 AM SROMA Suppliers Paddock Load-In
8:00 AM SROMA Teams Paddock Load-In
1:00 PM 5:00 PM ALL Technical Inspection / Scales Open
1:00 PM 5:00 PM ALL Admin Checks - ALL Classes
3:00 PM 5:00 PM ALL Track Walk (Walk, Tuggers, Golf Carts ONLY)
4:00 PM 6:00 PM ALL Full Field Photo Shoot - GTWCA/GTSC/GT4/TC

Wednesday, September 30, 2020

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:00 AM 5:00 PM ALL COVID19 Screening - IndyCar Office Parking Lot
8:00 AM 12:00 PM SROMA Teams Paddock Load-In
8:00 AM 6:00 PM ALL Technical Inspection / Scales Open
8:00 AM 1:00 PM ALL Admin Checks - ALL Classes
11:00 AM 12:30 PM ALL Track Walk (Walk, Tuggers, Golf Carts ONLY)
12:30 PM Indianapolis 8 Hour / GTWCA Fuel Rig Inspection
1:00 PM 1:30 PM 30 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint / SprintX Paid Bronze Test Session 35
2:00 PM Pirelli GT4 America Sprint / SprintX Driver / Team Manager Briefing - East Chalet
2:05 PM 2:30 PM 25 Skip Barber Formula Series Practice 1 30
3:00 PM 4:00 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint / SprintX Practice 1 30
4:30 PM 4:55 PM 25 Skip Barber Formula Series Practice 2 35
5:30 PM 6:30 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint / SprintX Practice 2 0

Thursday, October 1, 2020

Start End Duration Category Session Int.
6:00 AM 4:00 PM ALL COVID19 Screening - IndyCar Office Parking Lot
7:00 AM 4:30 PM ALL Technical Inspection / Scales Open
8:00 AM 12:00 PM SROMA Teams Paddock Load-In
8:00 AM 1:00 PM ALL Admin Checks - IntGTC ONLY
8:00 AM 8:15 AM 15 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint Qualify 15
8:30 AM 8:45 AM 15 Skip Barber Formula Series Qualify for Race 1 15
9:00 AM 9:35 AM 35 TC America TCR / TCA / TC Practice 1 15
9:50 AM 10:05 AM 15 Skip Barber Formula Series Qualify for Race 2 15
10:00 AM TC America TCR / TCA / TC Driver / Team Manager Briefing - East Chalet
10:20 AM 10:35 AM 15 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX Qualify Driver 1 5
10:40 AM 10:55 AM 15 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX Qualify Driver 2 15
11:10 AM 11:45 AM 35 TC America TCR/TCA / TC Practice 2 15
12:00 PM 12:30 PM 30 Indianapolis 8 Hour / GTWCA Paid Bronze Test Session
12:30 PM 1:15 PM 45 Lunch
1:15 PM 2:05 PM 50 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint Race 1 20
2:25 PM 3:40 PM 75 Indycar Practice 1 (75) 15
3:30 PM Indianapolis 8 Hour / GTWCA Driver / Team Manager Briefing - East Chalet
3:55PM 4:10 PM 15 TC America TCR/TCA/ TC Qualify 15
4:25 PM 4:50 PM 25 Skip Barber Formula Series Race 1 15
5:05 PM 6:05 PM 60 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX Race 1 15
6:20 PM 6:50 PM 30 Indycar Qualifying (30) 15
7:05 PM 8:35 PM 90 All Track Walk (Walk, Tuggers, Golf Carts ONLY)
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Friday, October 2, 2020
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
6:00 AM 3:00 PM ALL COVID19 Screening - IndyCar Office Parking Lot
7:00 AM 3:00 PM ALL Technical Inspection / Scales Open
7:30 AM Race Director Circuit Inspection
7:45 AM FCY / SC Exercise - All Marshal Posts
8:00 AM 9:00 AM 60 Pirelli GT4 America SprintX Race 2 20
9:20 AM 10:00 AM 40 TC America TCR / TCA / TC Race 1 20
10:20 AM 11:35 AM 75 Indianapolis 8 Hour / GTWCA Paid Test Session 0
11:35 AM 12:35 PM 60 Lunch 0
12:35 PM 1:25 PM 50 Pirelli GT4 America Sprint Race 2 15
1:40 PM 3:10 PM 90 Indianapolis 8 Hour / GTWCA Free Practice 20
3:30PM 6:00 PM 150 IndyCar Race 1/ TV Window 15
6:15 PM 6:40 PM 25 Skip Barber Formula Series Race 2
Saturday, October 3, 2020
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
7:00 AM 4:00 PM ALL COVID19 Screening - IndyCar Office Parking Lot
7:30 AM 5:00 PM ALL Technical Inspection / Scales Open
7:45 AM Race Director Circuit Inspection
8:00 AM FCY / SC Exercise - All Marshal Posts
8:30 AM 10:00 AM 90 Indianapolis 8 Hour / GT World Challenge America Pre-Qualifying 20
10:20 AM 10:50 AM 30 IndyCar Qualify for Race 2 20
11:10 AM 11:50 AM 40 TC America TCR/TCA /TC Race 2 20
12:10 PM 12:25PM 15 Indianapolis 8 Hour / GT World Challenge America Qualifying Driver 1 7
12:32 PM 12:47 PM 15 Indianapolis 8 Hour / GT World Challenge America Qualifying Driver 2 8
12:55 PM 1:10 PM 15 Indianapolis 8 Hour / GT World Challenge America Qualifying Driver 3 5
1:15PM 2:30 PM 75 Lunch 0
2:30 PM 5:00 PM 150 IndyCar Race 2 / TV Window 30
5:30 PM 5:45 PM 15 Indianapolis 8 Hour / GT World Challenge America Pole Shootout
Sunday, October 4, 2020
Start End Duration Category Session Int.
6:00 AM 12:00 PM ALL COVID19 Screening - IndyCar Office Parking Lot
7:00 AM 10:00 AM ALL Technical Inspection / Scales Open
8:00 AM Race Director Circuit Inspection
8:15 AM FCY / SC Exercise - All Marshal Posts
8:30 AM 10:00 AM 90 Indianapolis 8 Hour / GT World Challenge America Pre-Race
10:00 AM 6:00 PM 480 Indianapolis 8 Hour 8 Hour Race
10:00 AM 1:00 PM 180 GT World Challenge America Race (3 Hours - CTMP Make-up)
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